

## VILLAGE OF HAMPTON, ROCK ISLAND COUNTY, ILLINOIS

MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HAMPTON, ILLINOIS April 17, 2025 AT 7:00 PM

BE IT REMEMBERED, THAT THERE CAME AND WAS HELD A **BUDGET MEETING** OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HAMPTON, ILLINOIS AT THE VILLAGE HALL:

Members present: President Bornhoeft

Trustee Steffanie Adams Trustee Ryan Gonzalez Trustee Paula McKay Trustee Mark White Clerk Michelle Reyes

Deputy Clerk Julie Coberley

Public Works Director Eric Toalson

Fire Chief David Johnson

Members absent: Trustee Rich Smice

Trustee Jeff Schneckloth

President Bornhoeft called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM. Clerk Coberley called the roll noting a quorum was present. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. Budget Meeting was held at the Village Hall.

Acknowledgement of visitors who wish to address the board (3-minute time limit). Resident Rich Vershaw addressed the Board about funding for pads for disc golf.

**Discussion of the Budget for the FY2025-2026.** Public Works Director Toalson made slight adjustments to his budget. He also mentioned that he is going to begin working on repairs needed on a bridge along the bike path. Fire Chief Johnson adjusted his budget.

There being no further business, motion by Trustee Adams to adjourn, second by Trustee McKay. Motion approved by unanimous "Aye" vote. Smice and Schneckloth were absent. Motion carried. The Board adjourned at 8:14 PM.

VILLAGE OF HAMPTON

Julie Coberley